2020-21 due to COVID Pandemic which was 
further increased w.e.f. 1st April 2022.

ii. Percentage increase in the median remuneration of employees in the financial year 2021-22 is 18%

iii. Number of Permanent Employees on the payroll as on 31st March 2022 of the Company are 1,507 (One thousand
Five Hundred Seven Only).

iv. Average Percentile increase in the Salaries of the Employees other than Managerial Personnel is 11.41% and
increase in salary of Managerial Personnel during last financial year is disclosed in point no.(i).

v. It is hereby affirmed that the remuneration paid during the year is as per the Remuneration Policy of the Company.